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Tariff Notice No. 1983/98-Applications for Continuation of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for the continuation of the following concessions at 
the rates of Customs Duty shown: 
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DN 
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Appn. 
No. 

C2414 

C2386 

C2385 

C2388 

C2389 
C2415 
C2393 

C2392 

C2421 
C2394 
C2397 
C2398 
C2395 

C2396 
C2403 
C2404 

C2350 

C2422 
C2418 
C2407 
C2406 

C2408 
C:2411 

C2413 

C2420 

Tariff 
Item 

34.02.000 

60.01.022) 
60.01.028) 
60.01.022) 
60.01.028) 
68.04.019 

73.12.002 
73.18.009 
73.32.029 

73.32.029 

76.16.059 
83.02.009 
84.10.029 
84.10.029 
84.10.029 

84.10.029 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.61.021 

85.19.009 
85.19.011 
85.22.019 
85.22.019 

85.23.021 
90.24.011 

90.24.011 

90.24.011 

Goods 

Kieralon JET, surface active preparation of slkylphenol ethoxylate, fatty 
alcohol ethoxylate and fatty alcohol 
Knitted fabric of synthetic fibres containing Lycra (elastomeric fibre) 

Mesh fabrics of man-made fibres, when declared for making hat shapes 
only 
Carborundum type 11 flaring cup wheels, size 
180 mm X 50 mm X 25.4 mm 
Galvanised steel hoop and strip 500 mm wide X2.50 mm thick 
Annealed stainless steel tube less than 192 mm internal diameter 
Stainless steel locknuts with UNC threads, for assembly of components 
of Valtek control valves 
Stainless steel bolts with UNC threads, for assembly of components 
on Valtek control valve 
Aluminium knobs for making and repairing radio telephone equipment 
Fittings for trunks and the like 
Beckmeter rotary vane pumps 
Bennett type 70 pumps 
Sunstrand variable displacement hydraulic pumps, for agricultural and 
industrial machinery 
Varley gear pumps 
Rubber extruding and injection moulding machines 
Wire and cable making machinery, including plastic insulating and 
winding machines 
Component parts ofSC3 and SC3P series Nabco Hydraulic directional 
control valves 
Coaxial relays 
Miniature plastic panel mount and inline fuse holders 
Wavetek R.F. and microwave filters 
Wavetek/Rockland variable active filters and wave form synthesizers 
for signal processing 
Rubber insulated neoprene sheathed flexible cable 
Thermostats peculiar to use in electric cooking appliances (other than 
electric frypans) and sterilizer units, G series 
Thermostats peculiar to use in electric cooking appliances (other than 
electric frypans) and sterilizer units, E.G.O. series 
Penn lube oil protection controls for refrigeration 

Rates of Duty 

Normal 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
5* 

Free* 
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Free* 
Free* 
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Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
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I Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
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Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
DN-Collector of Customs, Dunedin. 
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II 
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15 

15 

15 

99 

99 
99 
IO 
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10 
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10 

10 
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10 
10 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 30 June 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application 
number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 9th day of June 1983. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

Consent to the Distribution of New Therapeutic Drugs 

PURSUANT to section 12 of the Food and Drug Act 1969, the Minister of Health hereby consents to the distribution in New Zealand of the 
new therapeutic drugs set out in the Schedule hereto. 

Name of Drug Form 

Monotard HM Injection . 

Actrapid HM Injection . 

Platamine Injection (Vials) 
Dated this 30th day of May 1983. 

C 

SCHEDULE 
Active Ingredients 
(as listed on label) 

Monocomponent Human Insulin Zinc Sus­
pension 100 units per ml 

Monocomponent Neutral Human Insulin 
100 units per ml 

Cis-Platinum 10 mg, 25 mg, and 50 mg 

Name of 
Manufacturer 

Novo Industri A/S 

Novo Industri A/S 

Farmitalia Carlo Erba .. 

Address 

Denmark 

Denmark 

Spain 

A. G. MALCOLM, Minister of Health. 

25 


