Tariff Notice No. 1983/98—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for the continuation of the following concessions at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

D .	Appn. No.	Tariff Item		Rates of Duty		Part
Port			Goods	Normal	Pref.	II Ref.
DN	C2414	34.02.000	Kieralon JET, surface active preparation of slkylphenol ethoxylate, fatty alcohol ethoxylate and fatty alcohol	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C2386	60.01.022) 60.01.028)	Knitted fabric of synthetic fibres containing Lycra (elastomeric fibre)	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C2385	60.01.028) 60.01.022) 60.01.028)	Mesh fabrics of man-made fibres, when declared for making hat shapes only	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C2388	68.04.019	Carborundum type 11 flaring cup wheels, size 180 mm \times 50 mm \times 25.4 mm	Free*	Free	99
DN	C2389	73.12.002	Galvanised steel hoop and strip 500 mm wide $\times 2.50$ mm thick	Free*	Free*	99
DN	C2415	73.18.009	Annealed stainless steel tube less than 192 mm internal diameter	5*	Free*	99
	C2393	73.32.029	Stainless steel locknuts with UNC threads, for assembly of components	Free*	Free*	10
DN			of Valtek control valves			
DN	C2392	73.32.029	Stainless steel bolts with UNC threads, for assembly of components on Valtek control valve	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C2421	76.16.059	Aluminium knobs for making and repairing radio telephone equipment	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C2394	83.02.009	Fittings for trunks and the like	Free*	Free*	99
DN	C2397	84.10.029	Beckmeter rotary vane pumps	Free*	Free*	íó
DN	C2398	84.10.029	Bennett type 70 pumps	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C2395	84.10.029	Sunstrand variable displacement hydraulic pumps, for agricultural and	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C2395	84.10.029	industrial machinery		rree*	10
DN	C2396	84.10.029	Varley gear pumps	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C2403	84.59.059	Rubber extruding and injection moulding machines	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C2404	84.59.059	Wire and cable making machinery, including plastic insulating and winding machines	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C2350	84.61.021	Component parts of SC3 and SC3P series Nabco Hydraulic directional control valves	Free*		••
DN	C2422	85.19.009	Coaxial relays	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C2418	85.19.011	Miniature plastic panel mount and inline fuse holders	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C2407	85.22.019	Wavetek R.F. and microwave filters	Free*	Free*	iŏ
DN	C2407	85.22.019	Wavetek/Rockland variable active filters and wave form synthesizers	Free*	Free*	10
			for signal processing		I'lee	10
DN	C2408	85.23.021	Rubber insulated neoprene sheathed flexible cable	Free*		
DN	C2411	90.24.011	Thermostats peculiar to use in electric cooking appliances (other than electric frypans) and sterilizer units, G series	Free*		• •
DN	C2413	90.24.011	Thermostats peculiar to use in electric cooking appliances (other than electric frypans) and sterilizer units, E.G.O. series	Free*		
DN	C2420	90.24.011	Penn lube oil protection controls for refrigeration	Free*		
					gher rate of the Minister y case decide	

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

DN-Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 30 June 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of June 1983.

Consent to the Distribution of New Therapeutic Drugs

PURSUANT to section 12 of the Food and Drug Act 1969, the Minister of Health hereby consents to the distribution in New Zealand of the new therapeutic drugs set out in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE										
Name of Drug	Form	Active Ingredients (as listed on label)	Name of Manufacturer		Address					
Monotard HM	Injection	Monocomponent Human Insulin Zinc Suspension 100 units per ml	Novo Industri A/S	• •	Denmark					
Actrapid HM	Injection	Monocomponent Neutral Human Insulin 100 units per ml	Novo Industri A/S		Denmark					
Platamine	Injection (Vials)	Cis-Platinum 10 mg, 25 mg, and 50 mg	Farmitalia Carlo Erba		Spain					
Dated this 30th	day of May 1983.									

A. G. MALCOLM, Minister of Health.

25

P. J. MCKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

³